Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heller Financial, Inc.		05/29/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crave Entertainment, Inc.		
Street Address:	4 San Joaquin Plaza		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Newport Beach		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92660		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2423401	AEROWINGS	
Registration Number:	2742788	FIGHT LIKE A MAN	
Registration Number:	2716062	BATTLE REALMS	
Registration Number:	2622862	TOKYO XTREME RACER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-5137

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-2137

Email: lashanajimmar@paulhastings.com Correspondent Name: LaShana C. Jimmar, Sr. Paralegal

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, NE

Suite 2400 Address Line 2:

900077877

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LaShana C. Jimmar

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0122

Signature:	/LaShana C. Jimmar/		
Date:	05/29/2007		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Heller Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Heller Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Heller Trademark Release#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of May **29**, 2007 by HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to certain security documents, (the "Security Agreement"), Crave Entertainment, Inc. (the "Company") previously granted to Agent a security interest in the Trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the obligations underlying the security interest are no longer owed and Agent no longer has any interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at reel 2331, frame 0105 on July 16, 2001; and

WHEREAS, the Company has requested that Agent release its lien on the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances arising under the Security Agreement, including in and to the Trademarks, and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests in the Trademarks, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, to the Company.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

LEGAL_US_E # 75235252.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent

Name:

Title: Duly Authorited

TRADEMARK RELEASE

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registrations

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Crave Entertainment, Inc.	U.S.	Aerowings	2423401	1123101
Crave Entertainment, Inc.	U.S.	Fight Like A Man	2742788	4129103
Crave Entertainment, Inc.	U.S.	Battle Realms	2716062	3113103
Crave Entertainment, Inc.	U.S.	Tokyo Xtreme Racer	2622862	9124102

LEGAL_US_E # 75235252.2

RECORDED: 05/29/2007